

## TOWN OF PORT DEPOSIT TOWN COUNCIL LEGISLATIVE MEETING

## Town Hall, 64 S. Main Street, Port Deposit

## October 1, 2019 – 7:00 p.m. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. WELCOME BY MAYOR TOME
- 4. SAFETY TIP OF THE MONTH
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - September 3, 2019 Legislative Meeting
  - September 17, 2019 Work Session Meeting
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING
  - Ordinance 2019-02 Chapter VI Vending and Amusement Machines
     Establish and adopt new regulations for the use of vending and amusement machines in the
     Town of Port Deposit. Public Hearing advertised 9/18/2019

**Public Comment** 

Council Action

- 7. OLD BUSINESS
  - USDA Granite Avenue and Race Street Project Town Administrator Rinkerman
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
  - Budget Amendment 20-02 Increase hours for Chief of Police Mayor Tome
  - Appointment Kate Rodgers 3 year term on Board of Appeals
- 10. REPORTS TO COUNCIL

Finance Manager Town Administrator

- 11. COUNCIL REPORTS
- 12. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 13. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 14. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Council of the Town of Port Deposit is scheduled for Tuesday, October 15, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in Town Hall, 64 S. Main Street, Port Deposit.